West Bengal Form No. 27	(Under Section	154 Cr. P.C.)	
293	The Aller		124 16/12/24
1 Dist	PS Blakfing on Year	FIR No773/	24 Date 08/03/24.
2 1) Act 3/C	Sections 279/3	3/-	Sections
(iii) Act	Sections	(iv) Others Acts & Section	ons
3. (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Livy day	17/11/11/11	
Time Period		5: 30 Aug - Time To.	Date To
	Date 08/03/2	u	op: 05 hers
(b) Information received at P.S. D	347	/Time	:05 Lus
(c) General Diary Reference : Er	itry No(s)	Time	
4. Type of Information :	Typed	/ritten / Oral	
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction	1 1 1 1	B	eat No
(b) Address	Vear Polden		Blackhrogar,
	Dist. Jolpaig	run.	U
(c) In case outside limit of this P	olice Station, then the		
Name of the P.S		District	
6. Complainant / Informant :		District	
	Mithun Holde	au	Water St.
(a) Name	14 -	to Holdon	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name .	4. 09/00	10 1/000)
(c) Date / Year of Birth :	- V	(d) Nationality	ronur
(e) Passport No	Date of Issue :	Place of	Issue
(f) Occupation			
(g) Address Balain Ha	paly, Would No	41 Near Jer	ha Academy,
(g) Address Barbar Ha 7. Details of known / suspected / ur	nknown accused with full particula	Road , R Bhall	hinegon, Obist.
(Attach separate sheet, if necess		Tolpoign	un ()
Driver	of vehicle b	coming Roy. No.	WB73D 7396
	0		
			1
······································			
Reasons for delay in reporting	g by the Complainant / Information	on	
			20 3926
9. Particulars of properties stolen / in	nvolved (Attach separate sheet, if	f necessary) :	
10. Total value of properties stolen / in	avalued		
10. Total value of properties stolen / in			
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if	any	4:01	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate shi	eets, if required):	direct they co	who land much
u physical of	FIK a delaga	weed l'overled	•
	/	0	
13. Action taken : Since the above rep	oort reveals commission of offence	ce(s) as mentioned at item No	2 registered the access to the
13. Action taken: Since the above reput up the investigation / directed	ASI Rotan	Sankon	z., registered the case and took
investigation / refused investigatio	n / transferred to D.C.	Shaliprogan	to take up
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	on point of
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the C	omplaint/ Informant, admitted to	be correctly recorded and a co	py given to the Complainant /
Informant free of cost.	The Stanford Co.	No.	\mathbf{A}
14. Signature / Thumb impression	plant	100	2.3.24
14. Signature / Thumb impression		Signature of the Off	man Dolico Station
of the Complainant / Informant		Siliguri Po	lice Commissionerate
		Name Suu	THIN MONIKARY
15. Date & Time of despatch to the co			A1
and a supplied to the CO	urt :	Rank: No ZC A	Statifican AS,
	urt :	Rank: NoZC	AMIT ADMINARY Statching on PS, SPC. O

From:

Mithun Haldar S/o Lt. Jayanta Haldar R/o Baikunthapally, Ward No. 41, Near Satvika Academy P.O. Sevoke Road, P.S. Bhaktinagar District Jalpaiguri, Pin 734001 7098882212 Hello:

To. The Officer in Charge Bhaktinagar P.S. District Jalpaiguri.

Sub: Complaint against Driver of the vehicle vide no. WB73D7396.

Dear Sir,

I, Mithun Haldar son of Late Jayanta Haldar, resident of Baikunthapally, Ward No. 41, Near Satvika Academy, P.O. Sevoke Road, P.S. Bhaktinagar, District Jalpaiguri, Pin 734001 am the father of Master Aditya Haldar aged about 13 years and I would like bring to your notice that today i.e. on 07.03.2024 at around 4.00 pm I was informed by my cousin brother that my son Master Aditya Haldar has met with an accident. He was hit from the back by a Pickup Van having registration no. WB73D7396 between 3.30 pm to 4.00 p.m. while he was going to tuition from my residence and was walking towards palden more from our residence. This incident happened when the said vehicle was moving towards back and my son was walking at the side of the road, and the vehicle hit its backside at the back of my son and was run over his left leg and he was severely injured. Upon information when I reached the place of occurrence my son was injured severely and I instantly took him to the Anandaloke Multispecialty Hospital and he is still under treatment and observation of various doctors. I also want to bring your notice that my son have several factures in his left leg.

The vehicle bearing No WB73D7396 which was loaded with Tea was detained and handed over to police by the local people and now I want to make a complaint for rash, and negligent driving against the said driver of the vehicle no. WB 73 D 7396.

Under the above circumstances I would request you to investigate the matter and take appropriate legal action in this regard and for this act of kindness I am highly oblige to you forever.

Thanking You

Regards

MichunHaldori

Mithun Haldar

Pecerical on 08/03/24 of 00:05 hus with 9DE NO. 347 and extented Blacksrogan PS Case NO- 193/24 D/d- 08/03/24 US 279/338 TPC and endo osed to A12 279/338 TPC and endo osed to A12 Notan Southern for its investigation.

Insportorgin 264 ge Bhaktinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate